503966978 08/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4013633

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY D. STOWE	08/18/2016
GREGORY B. ANDERSON	08/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PALO ALTO RESEARCH CENTER INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	3333 COYOTE HILL ROAD	
City:	PALO ALTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15240691

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4905

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-917-0000

Email: docketing@mh2law.com

Correspondent Name: MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP, LLP (CUST. NO.

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20151432US01/0010.0610	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY M. HSIEH	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy M. Hsieh/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2016-08-18__ASSIGNMENT_PARC#page1.tif source=2016-08-18__ASSIGNMENT_PARC#page2.tif

PATENT 503966978 REEL: 039478 FRAME: 0207

Attorney File No.: 20151432US01 (0010.0610)

ASSIGNMENT

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Ir METHODS FOR REJUVENATING AN IMAGING MEMB "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein which Application:	iventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled ER OF AN INK-BASED DIGITAL PRINTING SYSTEM (the (the "Invention(s)"),
 is being executed concurrently herewith, □ was first executed on □ was filed on as Application Number □ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application 	tion(s) No(s). filed
Palo Alto Research Center incorporated, a Delaware Co and its legal representatives ("PARC"), is entitled to all cooperation of the inventor(s).	orporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, rights in the Application and the invention(s), and the full
and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign egistrations and publications obtained or derived therefind turne conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications are conventional applications and agree that PARC may apply for and receive all foreign agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessarily and	y acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), the and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in gn countries, including all applications, patents, design rom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or cations for which priority is claimed in the Application; and II U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to PARC; in Letters Patent thereon; cassary or desirable in connection therewith requested by the tion Number on this Assignment, if not already entered
Janoth D. Stew	8/18/2016
mothy D. Stowe	DATE

DATE

Gregory B. Anderson

PATENT REEL: 039478 FRAME: 0208

Attorney File No.: 20151432US01

(0010.0610)

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "ir METHODS FOR REJUVENATING AN IMAGING MEMB "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein which Application:	nventor(s)") on a United States palent application entitle ER OF AN INK-BASED DIGITAL PRINTING SYSTEM (the "Invention(s)").
is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on was filed on as Application Number claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Applica	ation(s) No(s). filed .
Palc Alto Research Center Incorporated, a Delaware Cand its legal representatives ("PARC"), is entitled to all cooperation of the Inventor(s).	orporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the ful
and transfer(s) to PARC the entire and exclusive right, title for the United States, its territories, and all foreign country	by acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s) e and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and ries, including all applications, patents, design registrations wide, and all priority rights under all present or future s for which priority is claimed in the Application; and
 (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue a (2) agree that PARC may apply for and receive all foreig (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions ne PARC; and 	all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to PARC; gn Letters Patent thereon; cessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by
	ation Number on this Assignment, if not already entered
Timothy D. Stowe	DATE
Drey B. Underson	8/18/14
Chefford D. Williams	DATE

PATENT REEL: 039478 FRAME: 0209

RECORDED: 08/18/2016